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Planning and Development Services

=l
AURORA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
MINOR VARIANCE

Pursuant to Section 45(5) of The Planning Act

FILE NUMBER:

APPLICANT:

PROPERTY:

RELATED

APPLICATIONS:

ZONING:

PURPOSE:

THE FOLLOWING
VARIANCES ARE
REQUIRED:

MV-2023-21
GOTTARDO 404 (AURORA) INC

175 Eric T Smith Way, Aurora, ON L4G6J1

C-2023-03, SP-2023-03
E-BP (349) Business Park
A Minor Variance Application has been submitted to facilitate a

proposed 6 storey hotel, with 125 units, 23.4m of building height and
129 parking spaces.

Parcel A (retained)

1) Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum lot area of 1.0 HA.
i) The applicant is proposing 0.894 HA.

2) Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum lot frontage of 60

meters.

i) The applicant is proposing 0 meters.

3) Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 permits a maximum building height of 13.5

meters.

a) The applicant is proposing 23.4 meters.

4) Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum landscaping from the
north lot line of 3.0 meters.
a) The applicant is proposing 0 meters.



5) Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum landscaping from the
south lot line of 3.0 meters.
a) The applicant is proposing 1.5 meters.

6) Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum landscaping from the
west lot line of 3.0 meters.
a) The applicant is proposing 1.8 meters.

7) Section 5.4 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum number of parking
spaces of 152.
a) The applicant is proposing 129 parking spaces.

8) Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum of loading spaces of
4,
a) The applicant is proposing 1 loading space.

Parcel B (severed)

9) Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum lot area of 1.0 HA.
a) The applicant is proposing 0.894 HA.

10)Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum lot frontage of 60
meters.
a) The applicant is proposing 0 meters.

11)Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum landscaping from the
west lot line of 3.0 meters.
a) The applicant is proposing 1.65 meters.

12) Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum landscaping from the
east lot line of 3.0 meters.
a) The applicant is proposing 1.85 meters.

Parcel C (severed)

13)Section 10.2 of the Zoning By-law 6000-17 requires a minimum lot frontage of 60
meters.
a) The applicant is proposing 0 meters.

A Location Map and Site Plan illustrating the request are attached. This Application will
be heard by the Committee of Adjustment on the Date and Time shown below.
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DATE: July 13,2023
TIME: 7:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Electronic Meeting
(Please visit
https://www.youtube.com/user/Townofaurora2012
for live stream of the meeting)

NOTE: As a result of COVID-19, Town Hall and other Town facilities have been CLOSED
to the public. During this time, Committee of Adjustment meetings will be held
electronically and may be viewed via live stream. Please visit the Town's website for
further details.

You may express your views about this Application, for consideration by the Committee,
in the following ways:

i) Participate in the electronic meeting as a live delegate. Please send a delegation
request to the Secretary—Treasurer, Peter Fan, at PFan@aurora.ca no later than
4:30pm on July 11*, 2023 Once the request has been received, instructions will
be provided on how to make your delegation during the electronic meeting.

The Delegation Request form is located on the Town website:
https://webforms.aurora.ca/Your-Government/Committee-of-Adjustment-
Delegation-Request-Form

Provide written comments. Please email your comments to the Secretary —
Treasurer, Peter Fan, at PFan@aurora.ca no later than 12:00pm (noon) on July
13, 2023. Alternatively, comments may be mailed to Town Hall at the address
below. Please note, mailed comments must be received by the Town prior to the
meeting in order to be considered by the Committee.

Town of Aurora
100 John West Way, Box 1000
Aurora, ON L4G 6J1

If you wish to be notified of the Decision with respect to this Application, you must
complete the enclosed “Request for Decision” form. The form can also be found at
https://www.aurora.ca/en/business-and-development/resources/development-
planning/Committee-of-Adjustment/Request-for-Decision-—-Fillable.pdf. This form is to
be emailed to PFan@aurora.ca no later than 4:30pm on July 13, 2023.
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If you receive this notice as an owner of land containing seven or more residential units,
please post this notice in a location that is visible to all property residents.

Should you have any questions regarding this application, please contact Peter Fan at
PFan@aurora.ca or at (905) 726-4711

Personal Information Collection Notice

Your personal information and your comments are collected under the legal authority of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, Chapter c.P.13, as amended. Your comments in respect to this Application will become part
of the decision making process of the Application as noted on this form. Pursuant to Section 27 of the
Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. M.56, as amended, (the
“Act”) public feedback to planning proposals is considered to be a public record and may be disclosed to
any individual upon request in accordance with the Act. Questions about this collection should be directed
to the Town Clerk, Town of Aurora, 100 John West Way, Box 1000, Aurora ON L4G 6J1 905-727-3123.

DATED THIS 29t DAY OF June 2023

Peter Fan
Secretary-Treasurer/Assistant Planner
Committee of Adjustment

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment 1 — Location Map
Attachment 2 — Site Plan
Attachment 3 — Request for Decision

Agenda packages will be available prior to the Hearing at:

https://www.aurora.ca/agendas
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LOCATION MAP = = = PARENT PARCEL PARCEL B - SEVERANCE (TRANSFER
125 & 175 ERIC T SMITH WAY "ot (125 & 175 ERIC T SMITH WAY) @ 50% OWNERSHIP (PARTS 1-2) ( )
FILE: C-2023-03 ‘ e
TOWN OF AURORA || PARCEL A - SEVERANCE /7] PARCEL C - RETAINED AURORA
100% HOTEL OWNERSHIP GATTARDO HOTEL AND RESORT 100% SHERIFF CORPORATION (PARTS 11-14
COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT (2022) INC. (PARTS 3-10) (175 ERIC T SMITH WAY) (125 ERIC T SMITH WAY) ( : SN g
Map created by the Town of Aurora Planning and Development Services Department, 5/15/23. Base data provided by York Region & the Town of Aurora.
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SR O ApaREVIATIONS DRAWING LEGEND | e NS)IPE/:«NsmN JOINTS IN SIDEWALK ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT A e
[ 52m — o | 1. ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BOULEVARD AREAS CD. -CURBDEPRESSION : LOCATION OF BLDG BIKE RACK - REFER TO HOTELS within Business Park : 1.0 space per room plus 10 spaces per 100 m2 RECESS MOUNTED - Armor Tile or Approved Equal MAXIMUM OF 6M APART OR AS REQUIRED. e
r T T DISTURBED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REINSTATED TO THE SATISFACTION OF FH - FIRE HYDRANT PRINCIPAL ENTRANCES SERVICE EXITS/ [BKE] | ANDSCAPE DWGS Zoning By-Law Section 5.4 (E-EP) RMS / SM PER RATIO TOTAL by Kinoslk Enginesred Products 1.655 04 7763 T RANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINTS TO BE PROVIDED AT A P anes
» +]— ) I\H,\EIJ&WU'&SETBACK OF 10 GFA - GROSS FLOOR AREA |/swimio: precsscers  oue apr 21, 2029 Y ror PUBLIC, FIRE {> ENTRANCE HOTEL -ROOMS 125 10 1 125 | MAXIMUM OF 1.5M APART OR AS REQUIRED. . x
E X .0m FROM STREET FURNITURE TO PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS APPROVED BY: (41, fiun BF DEPRESSED CURB/ RAMP HOTEL - MEETING SPACES 273 100.0 10 27 SEE CIVIL - ALL CONCRETE WALKS ARE TO BE SEALED WITH 'SEALTIGHT iR ]
S H.D. -HEAVY DUTY PAVING FIGHTERS AND BF USE POINTS CURB & SIDEYVALK BEYOND .
g AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. ALL EXISTING STREET FURNITURE TO BE PRELIVINARY ZONING REVIEW TYPICAL) - - AS PER 3.8.3.2(3 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED SPECIFICATION 1220 WHITE PIGMENTED CURING COMPOUND' BY W.R. " " o
RELOCATED BY THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER TO A SETBACK OF 1.0m. THE COST OF THE L.D. -LIGHT DUTY PAVING ‘| FREE STANDING SIGNS ( )-- -8.3.2(3) PARKING PROVIDED — MEADOWS OR APPROVED EQUAL APPLICATION AS PER n 1 £
RELOCATION OF ANY UTILITY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER/ONWER. LB -LIGHT BOLLARD > (S.C.) SIAMESE OBC C/W TWSI - SEE 5/A100 MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. . - e | |
+ Recommended 3. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL UTILITY LOCATES AND AND LS  -LIGHT STANDARD V CONNECTION PARKING AREA 1 - PROVIDE NON-SLIP SURFACE FINISHES AT ALL BARRIER-FREE u o \
line width for DAMAGE OR DISTURBANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION PARKING AREA 2 FINISH GRADE  pATHS OF TRAVEL ON SITE (TYP.) . . ! !
inas i ' BF  -BARRIERFREE AREA OF DESIGNATED BARRIER FREE - PROVIDE SAW CUTS @ 8" o.c. ON SLOPED AND FLARED SIDES o 1
markings is 10 cm 4. ALL BARRIER FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER FREE PATHS OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY _ TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED @8 oc. . . _
All pavement WITH O.B.C. 3.8 BFFE - BASEMENT FFE PROPOSED NEW § PAINTED ISLAND PARKING SPACE. REFER TO . TSI OF RAMP ' -
markings to be slip Ik 5. THE OWNERICONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE ROUTE AND HANDICAP SIGNS AS FFE -FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION BLDG § -NO PARKING CITY STANDARD FOR -. TACTILE WALKING SURFACE INDICATORS TO HAVE RAISED . . Composie ot Composie c ;
resistant paint SET OUT IN THE TOWN BY-LAWS AND DESIGN CRITERIA. T.B.D.- TO BE DETERMINED N PAINED SYMBOL | " " PROFILE AND HIGHT TONAL CONTRAST TO THE ADJACENT " ®ac Stone Giey y Beige Per| Grey Sitver Green
6. ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD AS WELL AS INWARD AND T.B.R.- TO BE REMOVED SEE DET. 6/A100 »\ Zoning By-Law Section 10.3.2 GROUND SURFACE EI. YELLOW - PROVIDE MIN 70% LRV - ur
DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN ZERO CUTOFF LIGHT DISTRIBUTION AS THE PROPERTY LINE. SM - SQUARE METERS EXISTING BUILDING @ NUMBER OF PARKING \ | |REQUIRED >7500 sm = 3 + 1 per 7500sm NO PLAN DETAIL
\ i\
7. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM. SF - SQUARE FEET = GAS METER | ACCESSIBLE PARKING l - _|
8. ALL CONDENSING UNITS TO BE SCREENED ON THE GROUND FLOOR STALLS INA ROW \ Zoning By-Law Section 5.8.2 Units REQ'D PROV. COMPLY vl
p 9. SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY SIGNAGE ON THE PROPERTY. ;’;gl\g' ;Eg\d:ggg HARDSCAPE AREAS \l [Required -» 101-200 = 1 + 3% total parking provided 129.0 6 6 YES = 2| |
8 10. WHERE POSSIBLE TREES ARE TO BE PROTECTED FROM CONSTRUCTION. - PAVERS / STAMPED N SIDEWALK =8y |
= 11. EXCESS SNOW WILL BE REMOVED BY PRIVATE HAULER SUBJECT TO DEMAND FOR BS -BUSSHELTER CONCRETE. REFER TO r—-1 nPAFé)%Z?EEDTé/?ﬁg;(I)%NMg; (zg?\lFIRM Zoning 'L RKlNG NO SE%E%MMAL e e HLARED g-z |
PARKING. EX. -EXISTING : 1o g 88 y
S — 12. REBOUNDING SIGN POST MOUNTED ON CURB. MANUFACTURE: IMPACT RECOVERY FR.S - FIRE ROUTE SIGN LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS | L/ 1 WITH LOCAL UTILITIES SEE SITE ‘ e
A (http:/iwww.impactrecovery.com/) STYLE: Sta-Rite Sign Posts. SIGN MOUNTING HEIGHT & B -BOLLARD e ELECTRICAL PLAN) CROSS SLOPE NO GREATER THE 150 1 1 Pl
= SIGN AS PER TOWN ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS ZONING INFORMATION - ZONING By-law 6000-17 COMPACTED GRANULAR 'B' BASE & By
—WHIEBORDER 13. FIRE ROUTE SIGNS AND REFERENCE THEM ON THE SITE PLAN USING THE FOLLOWING FYSB - FRONT YARD SETBACK FIRE ROUTE -  LOCATIONOF L.S. ZONED: E-BP (349) - Business Park (MIN. OF 300mm COMPACTED DEPTH) UN.O. - EdlS e
SIGN DESIGN. ONE FIRE ROUTE SIGN IS REQUIRED ON EACH SIDE OF EACH ENTERING ISYSB - INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A' BASE 2 ale #Clnhton Molahlass
ACCESS. SIGNS ARE TO BE PLACED ON A 45 DEGREE ANGLE FACING INCOMING RYSB - REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK /]
S/B /é\ PAINTED MARKING Access EX MTO CHAIN LINK FENCE - SEE CIVIL (MIN. OF 200mm COMPACTED DEPTH) UN.O. [ L
A100 ENERGY PLUS NOTES | siGN INDEX ® PROPOSED DECORATIVE FENCING -SEE LANDSCAPE DWG ] |Permitted Uses NIA N/A HOTEL YES FOR CURB HEIGHTS | 10 MIN. @ PASSENGER LOADING ZONE OMN) | 5
1. 1IN THE AREA OF THE OVERHEAD POWERLINES “CAUTION — EXISTING 27,600 VOLT PROPERTY LINE Min. Lot Area 1HA 1.069 0.135 0.894 NO 75.200mm SLOPE NO SIEITPE%E?\ISEWA gﬁngT/ngﬁggggﬁ F?F%YE SEESITEPLAN | 8
ERICT. SMITH e rwmceor| |1 FREROUTE SIGN - ASPER CITY STANDARD. || "~ PROP. GAS SERVICE wm | o 2 | oew | w - .
. d BY-LAW NO.4574-04.T PROP. ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONTINUOUS TACTILE WALKING SURFACE GATTES (GOLBAL ALLIANCE ON ACCESSIBLE n r
THE NEW STRUCTURE(S)". 2 NO PARKING ANY TIME - Ra-51 30 cm x 30 cm PROP. COMMUNICATIONS (TEL, DATAETC.) MIN. FRONT YARD 3 N/A YES ALIGN WITH DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. REFER TO SITE PLAN TECHOLIGIES & ENVIRONMENT ] ] !
, 2. NEW BUILDING WE BE SUB-FED FROM THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL ROOM IN THE """ PROP. SANITARY SERVICE MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD (NORTH) 3 N/A N/A 21.25 YES Al ' ' '
EXISTING BUILDING OR THERE WILL BE A NEW ELECTRICAL ROOM CONSTRUCTED LEFT/RIGHT ARROW —s=——=—=—=s— PROP. STORM SERVICE 1K INTERIGH EIDE TAED {EAST MTO — N A — EE QIMENSIONAREINMILIVETERS]  |» "
AND WILL SUB-FEED THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL ROOM. CONTACT ENERGY+ SERVICH 3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING - see detail 3/A-100) —v—v—v—v— PROP. WATER SERVICE : (EAST) A o : " " : : ; ; = :
TECHNOLOGIST TO REVIEW REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO SITE PLAN APPROVAL AND BYLAW 2019-92 m:: ﬁﬁ_:i::zlis;;?? A(:g‘(’;’:&m) : VA Nin oss 12: 5 B F C U RB D E P RE S S I O N D ET : : el Green Blue Black Becwm Red White Orange
ADDING THE FINAL NOTES TO THE SITE PLAN. 4 STOP SIGN - Ra-1 60 60 . : . .
3. NEW TREES SHALL BE MINIMUM — MATURE SPREAD/2 + 4 METERS, HORIZONTAL AND 5 STOP SIGN - R:-1 60 zm i 60 EQ MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD (WEST) 3 N/A NIA 15.75 YES A-100 / DETAIL FROM GAATES 2.1.5.1 .
PERPENDICULAR, TO ALL OVERHEAD POWERLINES. Max. Lot Coverage 50% 0% 0% 21.2% YES SCALE 1:10 - BETTER BARRIER-FREE CURB RAMPS
4. NEW TREES/PLANTINGS SHALL BE MINIMUM 4M FROM THE DOOR AND 2M AROUND WITH ALL-WAY TAB Ra-1t 15cm x 30cm | Mir. Lantizcape Gpen Bpase NA NA NA 1.1% YES R — BASIS SIZES AVAILABLE
THE SIDES AND BACK OF ALL PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS/SWITCHING UNITS. 6  WATCH FOR TURNING TRUCKS R SF Bax Bullding Helgiht -Farapet Bam A A = B gaConmainer
5. 2M FROM THE CENTERLINE OF ENERGY+ TRENCHES. 7 ONE WAY L= GROSS SITE AREA 225,772 _ . FrEEEE sy
1/37 30m FRONT YA _— oo |EERUDIEE R AEAE LR O MAE T LR e e 96204 0.894 42.6% ABUTTING STREET OPEN SPACE ZONE 10.00 N/A N/A N/A YES : - :
N PLAN GGM-432% DESCINATED AS PARTS 3 TO 10 T : o ABUTTING OTHER LOTS - NORTH NIA NIA 0.00 NO | . e
™ — CREDIT NOTES: LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: LINE PAINTING INDEX 1 - 1 ’ " | - n . . o] |
! ——— - g | LAND TO BE SEVERED - SHARED ACCESS ROAD/NEW | . T4 e 0135 6.4% | |ABUTTING OTHER LOTS -EAST st N/A 1.85 14.00 NO 4 MOLOK HOTEL GARBAGE ' | = 2y
SERVICE EASEMENT PARTS 1 & 2 T ) 1 |ABUTTING OTHER LOTS - SOUTH ’ N/A N/A 1.50 NO - A '- . ] “n
B BASE SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED | PART LOT 3 REGISTERED PLAN 1 STOP BAR 0.30 m } ABTTIG ETHEN LTS WEET WA T 550 o . | : | "
5 p BY VUJEVA SURVEYS LIMITED LTD 65M-4324, PARTS 2,7-8 REGISTERED LAND TO BE RETAINED (SOUTH PARCEL) ARSTLY, : : ; A-100 / ISSUED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES
M , 5 , 7 2 SOLID YELLOW 0.10 m [ T SEE WEBSITE FOR FINISH INFO
PART OFLOT, PLAN 65M 3424 DESGINATED AS PARTS \ PARKING STANDARDS BY-LAW COMPLY
I S —— -] DATED JUNE 24, 2022. SAPLYS PLAN 65R-38503 ACC. PARKING MARKING C |11 8 12. SECONDLY PART OF BLOCK 11 PLAN 65M. | 106921 | 115089 | 1.069 51.0% | |ParKING STALL 27x53 YES DE
y ARCHITECTS ACCEPTS NO PART OF BLOCK 11 REGISTERED PLAN - 4324 DESIGNATED AS PARTS 13 & 14 | |AccessiBLE PARKING STALL (TYPE B) 2.7 - (TYPE A) 3.65 X 5.3 YES —— N\
b | . R LT FOR THE ACCURACY, SO 328, AR TS > 8.6 I LANDSCAPING SOFT LANDSCAPING 1,926.0 20,732 9.2% | SIEYELE PRAKING GIRE TIOH 5.14) L L — R
| " jz==——e———__.] ORCOMPLETENESS OF THE DATA TOWN OF AURORA J.D.BARNES il B e — o — | |Loaping sTALL DIMENSION 3.5 X9.0 X 4 (H) YES
\ I } SUPPLIED AND SUCH DATA IS NOT REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK y v s H TOTAL LANDSCAPING 3 31§ 5 24' 967 11' 1;6 } DOUBLE LOADED DRIVE ISLE - TWO WAY 7 YES
¥ | } INCLUDED UNDER SEALS OF i I'] [ASPHALT 21107 24,247 19.6% | PpRVEASLE 7 YES
" | : e CERTIFICATION. 1| [WSC CURBING & WALKWAYS) 5162 5654 29% |
Il
| I I I I I I N I I i I N I i BASEMENT FLOOR AREA 487.0 5,242 I
| /N u u u u u u u u u u u u u GROUND FLOOR AREA 1,889 20,335 211% U U /é\ BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGN DET-
] : ' SECOND FLOOR 1,663 16,827 r‘“\m A-100 DWG IN CENTIMETERS
r X q T — THIRD FLOOR 1,562 16,818 > N/A
| FOURTH FLOOR 1,562 16,818 ) i
| AFTH FLOOR 1,562 16,818 m |
] : R SIXTH FLOOR 1,562 16,818 emmeeee____ Il
1 | : GROSS FLOOR AREA (NO BASEMENT) 9,702 104,434 108.6% z ]’
I | TOTAL FLOOR AREA (NO DEDUCTIONS) 10,189.2 109,676 114.00% m '|
| l ) ! SIGN FACE 1
[} ! r r 1 r r n r 1 2 3 . 1 2 1 r r r r n ' ] T ] ] " " T T " " " r r r r N 2T T ‘ZT ———=d | 1 f':;""b”;‘:‘; e (_
- ! ooy ¢ Nea M -y e . @ .
| | I [ [ i \ I \ \ | \ I \ \ i \ \ \ [ I \ [ \ I i | | | ‘ w78 ZomRedRefiectve [ TSGNFACEZ T
| ! ILLUMINATED PYLON SIGN. I \ \ \ \ \ \ ‘ ‘ ‘ i ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ i ‘ ‘ ‘ STORM EA$EMENT 8 & veeRony
[ I I | | | I | I I I I I I I I I I I ' s | 1S mRed
" OWNER TO CONFIRM DESIGN AND SIZE X T G H oy Suk SIGN FACE 3
: | (OWNER TO CONFIRM DESIC ) . | EXISTING HOLIDAY INNL EXPRESS ™ 0 m i = = I g S [
- | FRATERERMTE o o0 TORT T T e e e OVERLANDFLOWIDITCH | o | =
I | PROPOSED LOCATION OF PAD MOUNTED ! ! ! ! 1 ! ! ! ! I ! ! ! ! ! | ! ! | I ! | ! 1 ! ; ! i L] G e 128 dame ) POST
i i : y TRANSFORMER -MUST BE WELL SCREENED BY 2; 1 ‘| BY PERMIT R ' _ Wi tatece,
i ! Vo g2 LANDSCAPING, LEAVING OPENING FOR SERVICE EXISTING 3.0M LANDSCAPE BUFFER 123 14m = ONLY o By PERMIT | i Somt o
\ \ | - | ¥ H = = Jr— Y tanecys o - * Legend and Border AROUND
\ \ ' — i
I I RS ‘ ‘ = ‘ — pa N i TT— o ONLY _ |y et _ FOOTING _
[ | I y ‘ i = [ ) Maximum Fine - -
'y ‘ i ! \ PROPOSED FIRE ROUTE SIGN (F.RS.) & I:P Nex 000 s e | s
I _ 4574-04. T -NO PARKING TYPICAL. LOCATE N R S . 8 S ) Y (0] £ TS A O W G I AR R o S IO * S | [ IR KEY PLAN - NTS
AS REQ'D BY CITY. MUST ADHERE TO OBC N . 3.0m REQ'D INTERIOR|SIDE YARD | | et | i
' o] 3.2.5.6 AND 3.2.5.16 / B0 87.5 6y (30 X 60 cm) 4 | U
] d s
I - - - — e ] X M ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS 2 '] Foome
! FIRE ROUTE ~ __-—1 - ~ . ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING STALLS SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY SIGN PER BAY o » Q‘v
5 - ! 7.|0m RISSTREO"EJ(-)FEE P OSTED I NDSIGN _--~ e LfE) M H.D.CONC. PAVERS PARK' NG AREA 1 S/B AS PERBY-LAW .
| - . THE REQUIRED SIGNS MUST BE MOUNTED 120 cm. (48 INCHES) FROM THE TOP
! , 8 = 3875m FIRE ROUTE N //’/ o N g SE,ZI\E/\?I\-IFSSL?SSSCAPE TOTAL 50 STALLS OF THE CURB ELEVATION. THE SIGN MUST NOTCF(';B(STRUCTTH)E SIDEWALK. 30
N - e Py - WHERE AND UNOBSTRUCTED BUILDING FACE IS LOCATED NO MORE THAN
I y B 0“‘ ESIGNATED UNDER MUNICIPAL : /// Q E ja— DES\IGN 1 '50m 2.0m FROM THE FACE OF THE CURB AT THE ACCESSIBLE BAY THE SIGN MAY MOUNTING DETAIL
. o $'\?" I BY-LAW CD e ) (Q\ C/W 4 B F STALLS BE MOUNTED ON THE BUILDING FACE.
: A~ ! MIN. WIDTH OBC 6.0m /CNVTWS'S U T =) 3.65m, } . 3.65m 0 rosr WOUNTING
/'_a 9.0“:|— __ _L _ _ __ __ __ ___4 \\ " -~ . 75mm DIAMETER GALVANIZED STANDARD STEEL PIPE, POST
I / RI=- pa () P o TO BE CAST IN PLACE IN 300mm DIAMETER CONCRETE e THE SIGN FACE MUST BE SECURED TO A POST WITH
s 7 y . @ T 7 FOOTING. OR TWO GALVANIZED 12mm HEX HEAD BOLTS AND NUTS
i / i | / N o e REBOUNDING SIGN POST MOUNTED ON CURB. MANUFACTURE: IMPACT %T:;kggmvgsgﬁi% théioAE: SV\I”DTEHS.TWO
N\ Iwww.i very. : -Ri i . .
! / Vi ) 9 Q) ©) > ol @ ROPOSED GASIMETER - Y MOUNTING HEIGHT & SICN AS PER TOWN ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS GALVANIZED 50mm LONG 6mm DIAVIETER HEX-HEAD
I / / / | \ { \\ | o © D O BE BE SCREENED @ SIoN FACE LAG BOLTS WITH FLAT WASHERS IN LEAD SHIELD
/ X ™, i N | ROM ARRIVING |GUEST m ' e TOAMETAL BUILDING FACE WHERE THE MINIMUM
[ / / : \\\77 | ! ‘ ‘ B A CED N \\+ 6.00mm FLUSH WITH A IA\ N e 0.064 GAUGE ALUMINUM SIGN METAL THICKNESS IS 2mm WITH TWO #10 PLATED,
" II // 5 [ ] | N é) s 1 | E A 2 N\, TACTILE STRIP L w > e BLANK WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND SELF-TAPPING SHEET-METAL SCREWS WITH FLAT
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Parcel A - HOTEL

Reason for Not Complying

Required Provided Delta
1 |Min. Lot Area 1 HA 0.894 -0.106 The Shared Road Parcel was subtracted from Lot Area as it will have 50% ownership by Parcel A & C
2 |Min. Lot Frontage 60m 0 -60.000 Access is granted over Parcel B Frontage. Therefor no frontage directly
3 |Building HT 13.5m 23.4 9.9 The Hotel Adjacent to the this Parcel is 6 Storey's
4 |Loading Space 4 1.0 -3.0 Hotel don’t ship and receive goods on a regular Basis so from an opertational Perspective 1 is only needed
5 |Required Parking 152 129 -23 84.7% A Parking Study was prepared in support of a reducing the paved area on site.
6 |Landscape Buffer - North 0 -3 The Lot was purposely sized to share the 3m Landscape buffer to the North. (Same Owenership)
7 |Landscape Buffer - South 3m 1.5 -1.5 The Lot Intend on Sharing the a landscape buffer to the south which combined will be 3m
8 |Landscape Buffer - West 1.80 -1.20 We are sharing a landscape buffer with the Shared Road. When combined we we are greater then 3m
Parcel B - SHARED ROAD
Required Provided Delta
1 |Min. Lot Area 1HA 0.135 -0.865 The Shared Road Parcel was deducted Hotel Lands. This Lot will be mutulay owned by Parcel A & C
2 |Min. Lot Frontage 60m 13.3 -46.700 This Frontage Exist today.
3 |Landscape Buffer - EAST 3m 1.85 -1.15 We are sharing a landscape buffer with the Hotel Lands. When combined we we are greater then 3m
4 |Landscape Buffer - West 1.65 -1.35 The Private shared Road width only allows for reduced Landscape Buffers.
Parcel C - RETAINED LOT
Required Provided Delta
1 |Min. Lot Frontage 60m 0.000 -60.000 Access is granted over Parcel B Frontage. Therefor no frontage directly
2 |Landscape Buffer - North 3 1.500 -1.500 This is being requested with the intention of Sharing it with the North Parcel




— TOWN OF AURORA

Ve
AURORA COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT
Youre i Good Company REQUEST FOR DECISION

Meeting Date: Agenda Item Number:

Application Name:

File Number(s):

IMPORTANT NOTICE

You must complete this form and submit it to the Secretary-Treasurer to ensure your name and address are
accurately noted for future notification.

This meeting is your opportunity to voice any opinions or comments you may have regarding an Application
for approval of a Minor Variance/Permission or Consent. Under the Planning Act, for a Minor Variance
and Permission, Section 45(10) states that the Secretary-Treasurer shall send one copy of the decision, to each
person or public body who appeared in person or by counsel at the hearing AND who filed with the Secretary-
Treasurer a written request for Notice of the Decision. For Consent, Section 53(17) states that if the
Committee gives or refuses to give provisional Consent, the Committee shall ensure written Notice of the
Decision is given to each person or public body that made a written request to be notified of decision or conditions.

NOTE: Due to COVID-19, all Request for Decisions shall be emailed to Peter Fan, Secretary-Treasurer, at
pfan@aurora.ca.

Please print clearly and provide information requested below.

Name:
(MR./MRs./MS) (First) (Last)
Address:
Municipality: Postal Code:
(Must Be Provided)
Telephone: Residence E-Mail:

Business E-Mail:

Notice of Decision and/or future consideration of this Committee of Adjustment Application will be provided by E-Mail.

NOTE: Notice of this meeting was given by mail to all owners within 120 metres (400 feet) of the subject lands

Personal information on this form is collected under the legal authority of the municipal act, R.S.0.1990, and C.M.45, as amended. This
information will be used for the purposes of sending correspondence relating to matters before council. The information is collected and
maintained for the purpose of creating a record that is available to the general public pursuant to section 27 of the municipal freedom of
information and protection of privacy act, R.S.0. 1990, C.M.56, as amended. Questions about this collection should be directed to
the town clerk, town of aurora, 100 john west way, box 1000, aurora, Ontario, l4g 6j1, telephone: 905-727-4771

Rev July 2022
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